As per Part C, Item 1 of the Water Licence, Glencore “…shall obtain all Water for domestic camp use from 
Camp Lake. Total camp Water use shall not exceed thirty (30) cubic metres per day. Water use for ice 
airstrip(s) and for drilling shall be obtained from proximal source(s) as outlined in the Application and shall not 
exceed two hundred and sixty-nine (269) cubic metres per day. The total volume of Water for all purposes 
under this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day.” 

For ponds and lakes near drill targets which will provide water for drilling during the exploration activities, 
coordinates of the potential water sources to be used for water supply for exploration will be provided to the